YEAR CORRESPONDING   TO   CORRESPONDING
 QUARTER   QUARTER   DATE   PERIOD
 31/3/2001   31/3/2000   31/3/2001   31/3/2000
 RM’000   RM’000   RM’000   RM’000

(h) (i) Profit after taxation before
   deducting minority interests 104,239   97,739   330,245 293,632

 (ii) Less minority interests  -   (2)   -   (2)

  -------------  -------------  -----------   ------------

(i) Profit after taxation attributable

   to members of the Company 104,239   97,741   330,245   293,634
 -------------  ------------- -----------  -----------

(j) Retained profits brought forward
   As previously reported   2,003,137   1,757,259   1,777,131   1,561,366
   Prior year adjustment   (296,000)   (296,000)   (296,000)   (296,000)
 ------------- ------------- -----------  -----------
   As restated   1,707,137   1,757,259  1,481,131   1,561,366
 ------------- ------------- -----------  -----------

(k) Profit available for distribution   1,811,375   1,559,000   1,811,375   1,559,000

(l) Capitalised on redemption of
 preference shares by one of the
 subsidiaries   -   (2,800)   -   (2,800)

(m) Dividend  - proposed  -   -  -  -
   - overprovision   2,772   -   2,772   -
   -------------   ---------------   ------------   ------------
(n)   Retained profits carried forward   1,814,147   1,556,200   1,814,147   1,556,200

 -------------  ---------------   ------------  ------------

3 (a) Earnings per share based
  on 2 (i) above :-

  (i) Basic 4.60 sen   4.27 sen   14.57 sen   12.83 sen
 ========= ===========   =========   =========

 Basic earnings per share
   based on number of
   ordinary shares   2,266,324,927   2,288,665,353   2,266,324,927   2,288,665,353
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

YTL POWER INTERNATIONAL BERHAD (Company No. 406684-H)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

QUARTERLY REPORT

 3

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT - Continued

   INDIVIDUAL PERIOD   CUMULATIVE PERIOD

   PRECEDING   CURRENT   PRECEDING
   CURRENT   YEAR   YEAR   YEAR